97
E
3.
50
1.
25
/0
4.

2.  tEchnical spEcifications
2.1. MoDel coDe
 (also order example)
fpU-1 -250 f 2.5 G2 a1 K
Universal charging and testing unit
pmax = 350 bar
Gauge indication range
0 -  10 bar 0 - 145 psi 10
0 -  25 bar 0 - 363 psi 25
0 -  100 bar 0 - 1450 psi 100
0 -  250 bar 0 - 3625 psi 250
0 -  400 bar 0 - 5800 psi 400
charging hose
F = for 200 bar nitrogen bottle
  with connection W24.32x1/14 (Din 477, Part 1)
FM = for 300 bar nitrogen bottle
  with connection M30x1.5 (Din 477, Part 5 up to April 2002)
FW = for 300 bar nitrogen bottle
  with connection W30x2 (Din 477, Part 5 from April 2002)
length of charging hose
2.5 = 2.5 m
4.0 = 4 m
special lengths on request
adapter G for nitrogen bottles
see table, Point 3.6.
adapter a
A1 = M16x1.5
A2 = 5/8 - 18 unF
A3 = 7/8 - 14 unF
A4 = 7/8 - 14 unF
A5 = M8x1
A6 = g 3/4 A
A7 = g 1/4
A8 = g 3/4
A9 = vg 8
A10 = 7/8 - 14 unF
A11 = M16x2
D4 = 5/8 - 18 unF
(Part no. 366374)
other adapters on request
protective case
accessories - please give full details when ordering (see point 4.)
(A3 is supplied as standard)
For higher pressures, the following special
models are available:
FPs 600  z
for bladder accumulators up to 600 bar
max. pre-charge pressure (see technical
information 293715).
FPK 600  z
for piston, diaphragm and sB800-1.5
bladder accumulators up to 600 bar
max. pre-charge pressure (see technical
information 297248).
FPH 800  z
for high pressure bladder accumulators
up to 800 bar max. pre-charge pressure
(see technical information 242948).
2.2. sPeciAl MoDels
99
E
3.
50
1.
25
/0
4.
09
3.  DimEnsions
3.1. cHArging AnD testing unit FPu-1 WitH ADAPter For HYDAc AccuMulAtors
Bladder accumulator
330-0.5 / 400-0.5
Bladder accumulator